74LVC2G08-Q100
Dual 2-input AND gate
Rev. 3 — 28 January 2019 Product data sheet
1.  General description
The 74LVC2G08-Q100 provides a 2-input AND gate function.
Inputs can be driven from either 3.3 V or 5 V devices. This feature allows the use of the
74LVC2G08-Q100 as a translator in a mixed 3.3 V and 5 V environment.
This device is fully specified for partial power-down applications using IOFF. The IOFF circuitry

• MM JESD22-A115-A exceeds 200 V (C = 200 pF, R = 0 Ω)
• Multiple package options
3.  Ordering information
Table 1. Ordering information
PackageType number
Temperature range Name Description Version
74LVC2G08DP-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP8 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 8 leads;
body width 3  mm; lead length 0.5 mm
SOT505-2
74LVC2G08DC-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C VSSOP8 plastic very thin shrink small outline package;
8 leads; body width 2.3 mm
SOT765-1
74LVC2G08GS-Q100 -40 °C to +125 °C XSON8 extremely thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 1.35 x 1.0 x 0.35 mm
SOT1203
Nexperia 74LVC2G08-Q100
Dual 2-input AND gate
4.  Marking
Table 2. Marking codes
Type number Marking code[1]